

Public Works

2525 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80304 • Tel: 303-441-3900 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.BoulderCounty.org

Eldorado Springs Local Improvement District Community Meeting

Thursday, February 8, 2024 6:30 – 8:30 pm Mt View Fire District Station 9 4390 Eldorado Springs Drive Attend in-person or virtually using the QR code below

Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Teams



Meeting ID: 257 083 642 624 Passcode: XJ9hN4 Or call in (audio only) +1 720-400-7859 Phone Conference ID: 856 621 285#

AGENDA

- 6:30 Call to Order and Introductions
- 6:35 Brief History of the WWTF, LID, and LID Dissolution
- 6:45 **Presenting Options for the Future**
- 7:15 Discussion
- 8:30 Adjourn

Join the Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee!

Opening available in May

The Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee (ESLAC) is a five-person Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) appointed advisory committee made up of resident ratepayers. The ESLAC meets the third Thursday of each month and is joined by the plant operator, the advisory committee members, and County staff who provide the meeting agenda, the meeting minutes and serve as a liaison between the BOCC and the resident ratepayers and other governmental agencies, like the State Department of Water Quality who governs the wastewater operating and discharge permit.

Learn more and apply at:

https://www.bouldercounty.org/government/boards-and-commissions/

Claire Levy County Commissioner Marta Loachamin County Commissioner Ashley Stolzmann County Commissioner

Boulder County Courthouse • 1325 Pearl Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • Tel: 303.441.3500 • Fax: 303.441.4525 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org • commissioners@bouldercounty.org